

SB017-25
Purchase of Gas Pipe and Materials-GDOT Projects
Gas Department

				Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co., Inc.		Core & Main LP, d/b/a EGW	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	8" Dual Coat Steel, .219 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE	15,036	FT	\$22.21	\$333,949.56	N/B	N/B
2	4" Dual Coat Steel, .188 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE	168	FT	\$12.04	\$2,022.72	N/B	N/B
3	2" Dual Coat Steel, .154 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE	200	FT	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	N/B	N/B
4	3/4" Dual Coat Steel .113 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE	200	FT	\$3.80	\$760.00	N/B	N/B
5	8" Control Fitting Mueller H-17282	2	EA	\$6,585.00	\$13,170.00	\$7,888.53	\$15,777.06
6	6" Control Fitting Mueller H-17282	2	EA	\$4,975.00	\$9,950.00	\$6,314.74	\$12,629.48
7	4" Control Fitting Mueller H-17264	2	EA	\$2,690.00	\$5,380.00	\$3,719.27	\$7,438.54
8	8" Steel Ball Valve Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld or Equivalent	12	EA	\$6,020.00	\$72,240.00	\$7,390.67	\$88,688.04
9	6" Steel Ball Valve Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld or Equivalent	2	EA	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$4,662.67	\$9,325.34
10	4" Steel Ball Valve Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld or Equivalent	2	EA	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,414.67	\$2,829.34
11	2" Steel Ball Valve Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld or Equivalent	1	EA	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$586.67	\$586.67
12	8" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	20	EA	\$184.00	\$3,680.00	N/B	N/B
13	6" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	4	EA	\$88.00	\$352.00	N/B	N/B
14	4" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	2	EA	\$63.00	\$126.00	N/B	N/B
15	8" 45 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	16	EA	\$153.00	\$2,448.00	N/B	N/B
16	8" 22.5 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	16	EA	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
17	8" Cap STD WPHY-52	10	EA	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	N/B	N/B
18	6" Cap STD WPHY-52	4	EA	\$169.00	\$676.00	N/B	N/B
19	4" Cap STD WPHY-52	4	EA	\$105.00	\$420.00	N/B	N/B
20	8" x 4" Weld x Weld Reducer STD WPHY-52	4	EA	\$179.00	\$716.00	N/B	N/B
21	8" x 2" Weld x Weld Reducer STD WPHY-52	2	EA	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
22	8" x 8" x 8" Weld Tee STD WPHY-52	4	EA	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	N/B	N/B
23	BROEN BALLOMAX Ballotap WeldxWeld ANSI 300	2	EA	\$441.00	\$882.00	N/B	N/B
24	BROEN BALLOMAX Ballotap WeldxWeld ANSI 300	2	EA	\$1,037.00	\$2,074.00	N/B	N/B

BID TABULATION

25	8 x 4 Weldolet STD/A105	2	EA	\$56.00	\$112.00	N/B	N/B
26	8 x 2 Weldolet STD/A105	2	EA	\$21.00	\$42.00	N/B	N/B
27	F1 Epoxy Kits	100	EA	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	N/B	N/B
28	4" Gray Tape	100	EA	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	N/B	N/B
29	4" x 9' Wax-Tape #2	100	EA	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	N/B	N/B
30	6" PE 6" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .602 wall	5200	FT	\$8.25	\$42,900.00	N/B	N/B
31	4" PE 4" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .409 wall	3000	FT	\$4.05	\$12,150.00	N/B	N/B
32	6" Electrofuse Coupling PE2406/2708 SDR11	30	EA	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	\$79.88	\$2,396.40
33	4" Electrofuse Coupling PE2406/2708 SDR11	30	EA	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$32.64	\$979.20
34	6" Buttfuse Tee PE2406/2708 SDR11	3	EA	\$42.00	\$126.00	\$56.46	\$169.38
35	4" Buttfuse Tee PE2406/2708 SDR11	3	EA	\$19.00	\$57.00	\$22.20	\$66.60
36	6" Poly Ball Valve PE2406/2708 SDR11	8	EA	\$530.00	\$4,240.00	\$540.00	\$4,320.00
37	4" Poly Ball Valve PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	\$253.00	\$1,518.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00
38	6" x 4" Buttfuse Reducer PE2406/2708 SDR11	4	EA	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$33.10	\$132.40
39	4" x 2" Buttfuse Reducer PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	EA	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$11.83	\$23.66
40	6" 90 Degree Elbow PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	\$33.00	\$198.00	\$84.52	\$507.12
41	6" 45 Degree Elbow PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	\$34.00	\$204.00	\$42.62	\$255.72
42	4" 90 Degree Elbow PE2406/2708 SDR11	5	EA	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$18.56	\$92.80
43	6" PE Buttfuse Cap PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	\$21.00	\$126.00	\$30.32	\$181.92
44	4" PE Buttfuse Cap PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	\$8.00	\$48.00	\$12.46	\$74.76
45	6" x 1/2" Service Tee with EFV (800) PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	\$115.00	\$690.00	N/B	N/B
46	4" x 1/2" Service Tee with EFV (800) PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	EA	\$98.00	\$196.00	N/B	N/B
47	Metfit Coupling 1/2"CTS .090 Wall	25	EA	\$10.60	\$265.00	N/B	N/B
48	PE Pipe 1/2" CTS PE2708 .090 wall	1000	FT	\$0.36	\$360.00	N/B	N/B

49	#10/#12 Wire Connectors Proline yellow wire connector with sealant	100	EA	\$3.15	\$315.00	\$1.25	\$125.00
50	66" Pipeline Marker TriView with Lawrenceville Gas Info	30	EA	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	N/B	N/B
51	25"- 36" Valve Box Plastic Valve Box with Cast Iron Collar and Lid	28	EA	\$97.00	\$2,716.00	\$198.31	\$5,552.68
52	#12 Tracer wire (500' roll) Polycoat (Solid)	9500	FT	\$0.26	\$2,470.00	\$0.11	\$997.50
53	Powercrete R95 coated 8-inch steel	600	FT	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
TOTAL				\$543,092.28		\$154,709.61	

				Kerotest Manufacturing Corp.		Stewart C. Irby Co.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	8" Dual Coat Steel, .219 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE	15,036	FT	N/B	N/B	\$24.40	\$366,878.40
2	4" Dual Coat Steel, .188 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE	168	FT	N/B	N/B	\$12.51	\$2,101.68
3	2" Dual Coat Steel, .154 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE	200	FT	N/B	N/B	\$11.78	\$2,356.00
4	3/4" Dual Coat Steel .113 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE	200	FT	N/B	N/B	\$15.42	\$3,084.00
5	8" Control Fitting Mueller H-17282	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$7,012.02	\$14,024.04
6	6" Control Fitting Mueller H-17282	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$5,613.10	\$11,226.20
7	4" Control Fitting Mueller H-17264	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$3,306.01	\$6,612.02
8	8" Steel Ball Valve Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld or Equivalent	12	EA	\$4,654.00	\$55,848.00	\$5,171.11	\$62,053.32
9	6" Steel Ball Valve Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld or Equivalent	2	EA	\$2,111.00	\$4,222.00	\$2,345.56	\$4,691.12
10	4" Steel Ball Valve Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld or Equivalent	2	EA	\$738.00	\$1,476.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
11	2" Steel Ball Valve Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld or Equivalent	1	EA	\$251.00	\$251.00	\$278.89	\$278.89
12	8" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	20	EA	N/B	N/B	\$293.06	\$5,861.20
13	6" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	4	EA	N/B	N/B	\$118.56	\$474.24
14	4" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$71.28	\$142.56
15	8" 45 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	16	EA	N/B	N/B	\$138.89	\$2,222.24
16	8" 22.5 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	16	EA	N/B	N/B	\$244.44	\$3,911.04
17	8" Cap STD WPHY-52	10	EA	N/B	N/B	\$273.50	\$2,735.00
18	6" Cap STD WPHY-52	4	EA	N/B	N/B	\$240.36	\$961.44
19	4" Cap STD WPHY-52	4	EA	N/B	N/B	\$155.56	\$622.24

BID TABULATION

20	8" x 4" Weld x Weld Reducer STD WPHY-52	4	EA	N/B	N/B	\$209.68	\$838.72
21	8" x 2" Weld x Weld Reducer STD WPHY-52	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$271.90	\$543.80
22	8" x 8" x 8" Weld Tee STD WPHY-52	4	EA	N/B	N/B	\$372.22	\$1,488.88
23	BROEN BALLOMAX Ballotap WeldxWeld ANSI 300	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$488.89	\$977.78
24	BROEN BALLOMAX Ballotap WeldxWeld ANSI 300	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$1,116.67	\$2,233.34
25	8 x 4 Weldolet STD/A105	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$37.54	\$75.08
26	8 x 2 Weldolet STD/A105	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$11.86	\$23.72
27	F1 Epoxy Kits	100	EA	N/B	N/B	\$252.78	\$25,278.00
28	4" Gray Tape	100	EA	N/B	N/B	\$60.84	\$6,084.00
29	4" x 9' Wax-Tape #2	100	EA	N/B	N/B	\$19.40	\$1,940.00
30	6" PE 6" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .602 wall	5200	FT	N/B	N/B	\$8.30	\$43,160.00
31	4" PE 4" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .409 wall	3000	FT	N/B	N/B	\$3.71	\$11,130.00
32	6" Electrofuse Coupling PE2406/2708 SDR11	30	EA	\$61.10	\$1,833.00	\$66.61	\$1,998.30
33	4" Electrofuse Coupling PE2406/2708 SDR11	30	EA	\$24.90	\$747.00	\$27.13	\$813.90
34	6" Buttfuse Tee PE2406/2708 SDR11	3	EA	N/B	N/B	\$45.96	\$137.88
35	4" Buttfuse Tee PE2406/2708 SDR11	3	EA	N/B	N/B	\$18.09	\$54.27
36	6" Poly Ball Valve PE2406/2708 SDR11	8	EA	\$387.00	\$3,096.00	\$385.78	\$3,086.24
37	4" Poly Ball Valve PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	\$189.00	\$1,134.00	\$181.67	\$1,090.02
38	6" x 4" Buttfuse Reducer PE2406/2708 SDR11	4	EA	N/B	N/B	\$26.94	\$107.76
39	4" x 2" Buttfuse Reducer PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	EA	N/B	N/B	\$8.34	\$16.68
40	6" 90 Degree Elbow PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	N/B	N/B	\$34.40	\$206.40
41	6" 45 Degree Elbow PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	N/B	N/B	\$36.18	\$217.08
42	4" 90 Degree Elbow PE2406/2708 SDR11	5	EA	N/B	N/B	\$15.16	\$75.80
43	6" PE Buttfuse Cap PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	N/B	N/B	\$24.69	\$148.14
44	4" PE Buttfuse Cap PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	N/B	N/B	\$10.14	\$60.84
45	6" x 1/2" Service Tee with EFV (800) PE2406/2708 SDR11	6	EA	\$47.00	\$282.00	\$68.93	\$413.58
46	4" x 1/2" Service Tee with EFV (800) PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	EA	\$45.40	\$90.80	\$63.07	\$126.14

BID TABULATION

47	Metfit Coupling 1/2"CTS .090 Wall	25	EA	N/B	N/B	\$9.02	\$225.50
48	PE Pipe 1/2" CTS PE2708 .090 wall	1000	FT	N/B	N/B	\$0.27	\$270.00
49	#10/#12 Wire Connectors Proline yellow wire connector with sealant	100	EA	N/B	N/B	\$5.04	\$504.00
50	66" Pipeline Marker TriView with Lawrenceville Gas Info	30	EA	N/B	N/B	\$24.30	\$729.00
51	25"- 36" Valve Box Plastic Valve Box with Cast Iron Collar and Lid	28	EA	N/B	N/B	\$93.19	\$2,609.32
52	#12 Tracer wire (500' roll) Polycoat (Solid)	9500	FT	N/B	N/B	\$0.23	\$2,185.00
53	Powercrete R95 coated 8-inch steel	600	FT	N/B	N/B	\$33.37	\$20,022.00
TOTAL						\$68,979.80	\$620,746.80

Recommended vendor:

Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co., Inc.
 194 Hurricane Shoals Road
 Lawrenceville, GA 30045
 P: 770-822-9664
 email: Paul.Root@cspipe.com

Stewart C. Irby Co.
 1025-A Cobb International Place
 Kennesaw, GA 30152
 P: 470-922-1076
 email: bbeveal@irby.com

Line items 1-15, 17-20, and 22-52

Line item 16, 21, and 53